502127408 11/13/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
AUTO FAST, LLC	11/02/2012	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HANSON RIVET & SUPPLY CO.		
Street Address:	13241 WEIDNER STREET		
City:	PACOIMA		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	91331		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6141849
Patent Number:	6145360
Patent Number:	6237390
Patent Number:	6301948
Patent Number:	7347078
Patent Number:	7533555
Patent Number:	7571834

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4242296815

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 424-229-6800

Email: PATENT@SZIPLAW.COM
Correspondent Name: Michael Zarrabian, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1411 5TH STREET, SUITE 306
Address Line 2: SHERMAN & ZARRABIAN LLP

Address Line 4: SANTA MONICA, CALIFORNIA 90401

PATENT

REEL: 029290 FRAME: 0046

OF \$280.00 6141849

502127408

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HAN5-ADM.01			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Zarrabian, Reg. No. 39,886			
Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment_AUTO FAST#page1.tif source=Assignment_AUTO FAST#page2.tif source=Assignment_AUTO FAST#page3.tif source=Assignment_AUTO FAST#page4.tif				

PATENT REEL: 029290 FRAME: 0047

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>AUTO FAST</u>, <u>LLC</u>, a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of DELAWARE, having an office at <u>2427 Porter Lake Drive</u>, <u>Unit 107</u>, <u>Sarasota</u>, <u>Florida 34240</u>, is the true owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property listed in Exhibit A attached hereto.

WHEREAS, <u>HANSON RIVET & SUPPLY CO.</u>, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of CALIFORNIA, having an office at <u>13241 WEIDNER STREET</u>, <u>PACOIMA</u>, <u>CALIFORNIA 91331</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention(s) described and claimed in said aforementioned Intellectual Property listed in Exhibit A;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) lawful money of the United States and other valuable considerations, the receipt of and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, and said AUTO FAST, LLC has sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, will assign and does hereby assign and transfer unto the said HANSON RIVET & SUPPLY CO., its successors and assigns, its entire undivided right, title, interest and licenses in and to the aforementioned Intellectual Property listed in Exhibit A and the invention(s) therein contained, including the right to sue for infringement, to be held and enjoyed by the said HANSON RIVET & SUPPLY CO., its successors and assigns the same as it would have been held and

PATENT REEL: 029290 FRAME: 0048

Attorney Docket No. HAN5-ADM.01

enjoyed by <u>AUTO FAST, LLC</u>, if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AUTO FAST, LLC, hereby represents and warrants that this Assignment is intended to evidence the consummation of the sale by Auto Fast, LLC and the purchase by Hanson Rivet & Supply Co. of the Intellectual Property listed on Exhibit A, as contemplated by that certain Agreement for Purchase and Sale of Assets ("Purchase Agreement") dated as of the date hereof between Auto Fast, LLC, Hanson Rivet & Supply Co. and Dr. Quirino Pua. between Auto Fast, LLC and Hanson Rivet & Supply Co., by their execution of this Assignment, each hereby acknowledges and agrees that the representations and warranties and the rights and remedies of any party under the Purchase Agreement is according to the Purchase Agreement.

After the date hereof, each party to the Purchase Agreement will from time to time, at the other party's request and without further cost to the party receiving the request, execute and deliver to the requesting party such other instruments and take such other action as the requesting party may reasonably request so as to enable it to exercise and enforce its rights under and fully enjoy the benefits and privileges with respect to this Assignment and to carry out the provisions and purposes hereof.

AND, undersigned has full right power and authority, on behalf and/or as an authorized member of <u>AUTO FAST, LLC</u>. to enter into this Agreement/Assignment, and to consummate the transactions contemplated by this Agreement/Assignment.

Page 2 of 3

Attorney Docket No. HAN5-ADM.01

The undersigned hereby grants <u>HANSON RIVET & SUPPLY CO.</u>, its successors and assigns, the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document and foreign patent and invention registration offices.

	AUTO FAST, LLC, have hereunto set my
hands and seal this $2^{n^{\frac{1}{2}}}$	
	AUTO FAST, LLC,
	By: Ourino Piva
	Title: PRESIPE ~

EXHIBIT A

Title/Subject	Country	Application/ Registration No.	Issue Date (YYYY- MM-DD)	US Serial No. (##/###,###)	Filing Date (YYYY- MM-DD)
Rivet Setting Device	US	6141849	2000-11-07	09/292,877	1999-04-16
Rivet Setting Device	US	6145360	2000-11-14	09/292,878	1999-04-16
Rivet Apparatus	US	6237390	2001-05-29	09/292,876	1999-04-16
Rivet Setting Device - Pneumatic	US	6301948	2001-10-16	09/442,017	1999-11-17
Rivet Holding Container and Rivet Feed System for Automatic Feed Blind Rivet Setting Tool	US	7347078	2008-03-25	11/699,235	2007-01-29
Rivet Table for Rivet Setting Devices	US	7533555	2009-05-19	11/823,966	2007-06-29
Magazine for Automatic Feed Blind Rivet Setting Tool	US	7571834	2009-08-11	10/951,293	2004-09-27

RECORDED: 11/13/2012

PATENT REEL: 029290 FRAME: 0051